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Jun 29 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR . The Regional Executive Director

DENR MIMAROPA Region

1515 L&S Bldg. Roxas Blvd. Ermita, Manila
THRU . The ARD for Technical Services
FROM . The OIC, PENR Officer
SUBJECT SUBMISSION OF ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT ON

VIOLATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL LAWS WITHIN THE
JURISDICTION OF CENRO SABLAYAN COVERING THE
PERIOD OF APRIL TO JUNE 2022

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated June 22, 2022 from CENRO
Sablayan re: Submission of Accomplishment Report on Violations of Environmental Laws
within the jurisdiction of CENRO Sablayan covering the period of April to June 2022.

For information and record.

E . TANADA

So. Pag-asa, Brgy. Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
Email: tsdocemin04@gmail.com
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| ; ¥y ' Republic of the Philippines
§ e : Department of Environment and Natural Resources
e MIMAROPA Region
W Community Environment And Natural Resources Office

—r So. Balud, Sto. Nifio, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
: Email: denrcsby02@gmail.com

June 22, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director e :
DENR MIMAROPA Region | RELE {'J
1515 L&S Building L ks
Roxas, Blvd. Ermita, Manila ("
THRU :  The OIC PENR Officer ¥
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro RATE SETE
FROM : The CENR Officer
Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
SUBJECT SUBMISSION OF ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT ON

VIOLATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL LAWS WITHIN THE
JURISDICTION OF CENRO SABLAYAN COVERING THE
PERIOD OF APRIL -JUNE 2022,

Respectfully submitted herewith is the attached tabulated accomplishment report on

Validation of Environmental Laws within the jurisdiction of CENRO Sablayan, Occidental
Mindoro.

For your information and record.
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DENR-MIMAROPA REGION, CENRO SABLAYAN, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

A. Forest products

For the period April . 2022

CONFISCATED PRODUCTS
ESTIMATED
PLACE OF SOMBEO VALUE OF mwwﬁmum%
DATE OF R : ; APPREHENSION | CONVEYANCES/EQUIPMENT UNIT CONVEYANCES/ VOLUME
APPREHENSION ¥ L s (SITIO/ BRGY ., i USED (if any) APPREHENDED EQUIPMENTS | KIND/TYPE QUANTITY APPREHENDED APPREHENDED
MUNICIPALITY) APPREHENDED (pes.) AR eimh FOREST
ﬁuw—mv.v 4 PRODUCTS
(Php)
Apprehension was conducted by Mamburao Muricipal Police
Station personnel. The apprehended items were found in the BARANGAY
possession of a certain ROLANDO RENDON DE VILLA. The TAYAMAAN,
APRIL 19, 2022 | case was filed at Mamburao Regional Trial Court for violation MAMBURAO, GMELINA 23 PCS 130 BDFT. P 5, 870.00
of Section 77 of PD 705 with Criminal Case No. Z-3620. The |  OCCIDENTAL
said forest products were tumed-over by Mamburao MPS for MINDORO
safe keeping while the case is i progress.
Apprehension was conducted by Mamburao Municipal Police
Station personnel. The apprehended items were found in the BARANGAY
possession of a certain Reynato delos Santos, Sr., Michael TAYAMAAN
. 2. g ASSTD.
APRIL 32, 2057 | Otessand Oscar V. Roque. The oace twa filed &1 Mamburbo | ) 0\ iy, MOTORIZED BANCA 1 oF 0 72767BDFT/ | P 43.660.00
Regional Trial Court for violation of Section 77 of PD 705 SPECIES
with Criminal Case No. Z-3624. The said forest products and | OCCIDENTAL
conveyance were turned-over by Mamburao MPS for safe MINDORO
keeping while the case is in progress.
Apprehension was conducted by Mamburao Municipal Police
Station personnel. The apprehended items were found in the BARANGAY
possession of a certain Reymar Villar Garcia. The case was BALANSAY
filed at Prosecutors Office for violation of PD 703 and RA § CHAINSAW- WITHOUT
APRIL 30, 2022 9175 docketed as NPS DOCKET NO. IV-06A-INQ 22E- MAMBURAO, SERIAL NO. 1 P 15,000.00 MANGGA 28 PCS. 28 BDFT.
00135 AND NPS DOCKET NO. IV-06A-INQ 22E-00136 . OCCIDENTAL
The said forest products and equipment were turned-over by MINDORO
Mambuirao MPS for safe keeping while the case is in progress.




Apprehension was conducted by Abra de Hog, Municipal
Police Station personnel. The apprehended items were found

in the possession of a certain Benigno Pampilo. The case was | BARANGAY UDALO
filed at Prosecutors Office for violation of PD 703 and RA ABRA DE ILOG, , CHAINSAW- SERIAL NO. BANGKAL/

A, 20 9175 docketed as NPS DOCKET NO. IV-06A-INQ 22E- OCCIDENTAL HL324A445 e IGAY L b oad
00137/138 . The said forest products and equipment were MINDORO
turned-over by Abra de Ilog MPS for safe keeping while the
case is in progress.
Apprehension was conducted by Paluan Municipal Police
Station personnel. The apprehended items were found in the S0.
possession of a certain MARCOS CAPISPISAN AND ERWIN| TINANGRA BARAN DUNGON/

-t VILLANUEVA. The case was filed at Mamburao Regional GAY TUBILI .

April 21,2022 1141 Court for violation of Section 77 of PD 705 with PALUAN, b el S Tye. 8 n. Faiis
Criminal Case No. Z-3623. The said forest products were OCCIDENTAL NAN
turned-over by Paluan MPS for safe keeping while the case is MINDORO
in progress.
Apprehension was conducted by Paluan Municipal Police SO.
Station personnel. The apprehended items were found in the TINANGRA BARAN
possession of a certain NORMAN TAPALES. The case was G »m TUBILI .

April 23, 2022 [filed at Mamburao Regional Trial Court for violation of PALUAN APITONG 18 PCS. 114 BDFT. P 6.840.00
Section 77 of PD 705 with Criminal Case No. Z-3625. The i
said forest products were turned-over by Paluan MPS for safe OCCIDENTAL
keeping while the case is in progress. MINDORO

Prepared by: Reviewed by: Noted by:

KARREEN ﬁ>-HN

Forest Technkcian II

$J. RAMOS

For. I/Chief, EMS




DENR-MIMAROPA REGION, CENRO SABLAYAN, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

A. Forest products

For the period May , 2022

CONFISCATED PRODUCTS
ESTIMATED
PLACE OF VALUE OF ESTIMATED
DATE OF R e TS B e Y R APPREHENSION | CONVEYANCESEQUIPMENT | V¥ PEROF | cONVEYANCES/ elinE VALUE OF
APPREHENSION (SITIO/ BRGY., USED (if any) APPREHENDED | EQUIPMENTS | K IND/TYPE QUANTITY |\ spperenpep| APPREHENDED
MUNICIPALITY) APPREHENDED (pes) (bd ., cu.m) FOREST
(Php) i PRODUCTS
(Php)
The apprehended items were found in the possession of a
certain Alvin Sinigmayon and Jesus Canes. The case was
filed at Municipal Circuit Trial Court for violation of Absa de Tlog
May 24, 2022 Section 7 of RA 9175 and RA 8048 as amended by RA Occidental Mindoro Sthill Chainsaw {orange) 1 $12,000.60 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10593 with Criminal Case No. 1133-A. The said
equipment was turned-over by the Municipal Circuit
Trial Court for safe keeping.
The apprehended items were found in the possession of a
certain Ignacio Abao et al. The case was filed at Abea de Tlog
May 24, 2022 Municipal Circuit Trial Court for violation of RA 9175 ; 2 Sthill Chainsaw (orange) 1 $12,000.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A
: ; Occidental Mindoro
Case No 1134-A. The said equipment was turned-over by
the Municipal Circuit Trial Court for safe keeping.
The apprehended items were found in the possession of
a certain Ignacio Abao et al. The case was filed at
) Municipal Circuit Trial Court for violation of RA 8048 Abra de Hog 2 - X ’
May 24,2022 | < amended by RA 10593 with Criminal Case No. 1133 | Occidental Mindoro BIhELChatns (onge) 2 o WA A i e
A, The said equipment was turned-over by the Municipal
Circuit Trial Court for safe keeping.
The apprehended items were found in the possession of
a certain Pacifico Watwat, The case was filed at
Municipal Circuit Trial Court for violation of RA 9175 |Mmaburao, Occidental| CHAINSAW- SERIAL NO. :
May 25, 208 with Criminal Case No. 5335. The said equipment was Mindero 374529 : ey A w5 B A
turned-over by the Municipal Circuit Trial Court for safe
keeping,




Apprehension was conducted by Mamburao Municipal Police
Station personnel. The apprehended items were found in the BARANGAY
possession of a certain DENNIS CASTILLO. The case was BALANSAY, = RIAIL
MAY 11,2022 |[filed at Prosecutors Office for violation of RA 9175 docketed MAMBURAO, ﬂ:#;w_m.wwcoawmo 69 . $12,000.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A
as NPS DOCKET NO. IV-06A-INQ 22E-0014( . The said OCCIDENTAL =
equipment were tumed-over by Mamburao MP§ for safe MINDORO
keeping while the case is in progress.
Apprehension was condycted by Mamburao Municipal Police
Station personnel. The apprehended items were found in the BARANGAY
possession of a certain WILMAN DAPROSA. The case was BALANSAY,
MAY 19, 2022  |filed at Prosecutors Office for violation of PD 705 docketed MAMBURAO, TALUTO 19 PCS 50.66 BDFT. P 4,053.33
as NPS DOCKET NO. IV-06A-INQ 22E-00145 . The said OCCIDENTAL
forest products and equipment were turned-over by Mamburao MINDORQO
MPS for safe keeping while the case is in progress.
Apprehension was conducted by Abra de llog Municipal Police
Station personnel. The apprehended items were found in the BARANGAY
possession of a certain GLADIEL CORTUNA. The case was | ARMADO ABRA DE
MAY 21,2022 |filed at Prosecutors Office for violation of PD 705 docketed ILOG, . ANABITAN 294 BDFT. P10,290.00
as NP8 DOCKET NO. IV-06A-INQ 22E-00146 . The said OCCIDENTAL
forest products and equipment were turned-over by Abra de MINDORO
Hlog MPS for safe keeping while the case is in progress.
Apprehension was conducted by Abra de Ilog Municipal Police
Station personnel. The apprehended items were found in the BARANGAY UDAL
jpossession of a certain EUGENIO LALONG-ISIP. The case ABRA DE ILOG g
May 15, 2022 was filed at Mamburao Regional Trial Court for violation of CIDENT ZL 2 LAWAAN 18 PCS. 360 BDFT. P12,600.00
Section 77 of PD 705 with Criminal Case No. Z-3627. The oc
said forest products were turned-over by Abra de llog MPS for MINDORO
safe keeping while the case is in progress.
Prepared by: Reviewed by: Noted by:
KARREEN I}. ALWAREZ SJ. 0s

Forest Techrfician 11

For. II/Chief, EMS




DENR-MIMAROPA REGION, CENRO SABLAYAN, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

A. Forest products

For the period June , 2022

CONFISCATED PRODUCTS
ESTIMATED
PLACE OF o e VALUE OF mww__ﬂmwm%
DATE OF APPREHENSION | CONVEYANCES/EQUIPMENT CONVEYANCES/ , VOLUME
APPREHENSION HAKESTINE DETAILS OF ATPRRIENSION (SITIO/ BRGY.. USED (if any) >¥wﬂzwmﬁmdmu EQUIPMENTS | xpnp/rype | QUANTITY | o rreNDED|  APPREHENDED
MUNICIPALITY) APPREHENDED (pes.) ®dft, cnm) FOREST
(Php) ; PRODUCTS
(Php)
Apprehension was conducted by Sta. Cruz, Municipal Police
Station personnel. The apprehended items were found in the BARANGAY KAWASAKI 175
possession of a certain RAMELO FLORES and RAMIL. | POBLACION 1, STA. MOTORCYCLE WITH
June 02, 2022 FRANCISCO. The case was filed at Mamburae Regional Trial CRUZ, SIDECAR 1 P 60,000.00 Lawaan 15 PCS 300 BDFT. P 12,000.00
Court for violation of Section 77 of PD 7035 with Criminal OCCIDENTAL CHASIS No. BO 175A BO6657
Case No. Z-3634. The said forest products were turned-over by MINDORO PLATE NO. WS-7088TC
Sta. Cruz MPS  for safe keeping while the case is in progress.
Apprehension was conducted by Mamburao Municipal Police
Station personnel. The apprehended items were found in the BARANGAY
possession of a certain ARNEL VALENTINO and RAMIL POBLACION 6. LAWAAN/
June 04, 2022 ROSALES. The case was filed at Mamburao Regional Trial MAMBURAQ, DITA 45 PCS 251.78 BDFT P9.492.30
Court for violation of Section 77 of PD 705 with Criminal QCCIDENTAL
Case No. Z-36335. The said forest products were turned-over by MINDORO
Mamburao MPS for safe keeping while the case is in progress.
Apprehension was conducted by Paluan Municipal Police
Station personnel. The apprehended items were found in the
possession of a certain SAM DUMAGUIT and EDWIN BARANGAY
DELOS SANTOS. The case was filed at Prosecutors Office MARIKIT PALUAN, ] N
: g { 6,459.
June 20, 2022 for violation of PD 705 docketed as NPS DOCKET NO. IV~ OCCIDENTAL APITONG 9 PCS 21533 BDFT P 6,459.90
06a-INQ 22E-00188 . The said forest products and equipment MINDORO
were tumed-over by Paluan MPS for safe keeping while the
case is in progress.
Prepared by: Reviewed by: Noted by:
KARREEN B. AREZ Q%W& SJ. RAMOS ANQSTACIO ¥ SANTOS
Forest Techician I For. II/Chief, EMS cer




